Impairment losses related to all other factors are presented as separate categories within OCI. For investment
securities held to maturity, this amount is accreted over the remaining life of the debt security prospectively based on
the amount and timing of future estimated cash flows. The accretion of the OTTI amount recorded in OCI will
increase the carrying value of the investment, and would not affect earnings. If there is an indication of additional
credit losses the security is re-evaluated in

10

Edgar Filing: First Financial Northwest, Inc. - Form 10-Q

18

FIRST FINANCIAL NORTHWEST, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
SELECTED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 (Unaudited)

accordance with the procedures described above. For the quarter ended March 31, 2010, we did not have any OTTI
losses on investments.

The amortized cost and estimated fair value of investments, available for sale at March 31, 2010, by contractual
maturity, are shown below. Expected maturities will differ from contractual maturities because borrowers may have
the right to call or prepay obligations with or without call or prepayment penalties. Investments not due at a single
maturity date, primarily mortgage-backed investments and the mutual fund, are shown separately.

March 31, 2010
Amortized Cost Fair Value

(In thousands)
Due within one
year

$   - $   -

Due after one year through five
years

   1,292   1,367

Due after five years through ten
years

   685   693

Due after ten years   4,815   4,361
   6,792   6,421

Mortgage-backed investments   96,088   98,554
Mutual fund   4,460   4,618

$   107,340 $   109,593

There were no sales of investments during the three months ended March 31, 2010.

11

Edgar Filing: First Financial Northwest, Inc. - Form 10-Q

19

FIRST FINANCIAL NORTHWEST, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
SELECTED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 (Unaudited)
Note 5 - Loans Receivable, Net

Loans receivable consist of the following:

March 31, 2010 December 31, 2009
Amount Percent Amount Percent

(Dollars in thousands)
One-to-four family
residential: (1)
Permanent $ 474,210   43.65% $ 481,046   43.13%
Construction 14,050   1.29 15,685   1.41

488,260   44.94 496,731   44.54

Multifamily
residential:
Permanent 133,989   12.34 128,943   11.56
Construction 18,190   1.67 17,565   1.58

152,179   14.01 146,508   13.14

Commercial real
estate:
Permanent 250,334   23.04 251,185   22.52
Construction 31,599   2.91 31,605   2.83
Land 5,877   0.54 6,206   0.56

287,810   26.49 288,996   25.91

Speculative
construction/land
development:
One-to-four family
residential

78,043   7.18 95,699   8.58

Multifamily
residential

3,624   0.33 3,624   0.33

Commercial 1,125   0.10 1,129   0.10
Land development 56,179   5.17 63,501   5.69

138,971   12.78 163,953   14.70

Business 347   0.03 353   0.03

Consumer 19,006   1.75 18,678   1.68
Total
loans

$ 1,086,573   100.00% $ 1,115,219   100.00%

Less:
Loans in process 30,252  39,942

Edgar Filing: First Financial Northwest, Inc. - Form 10-Q

20

Deferred loan fees 2,946  2,938
Allowance for loan
losses

36,479  33,039

Loans receivable, net $ 1,016,896 $ 1,039,300

____________________________________
(1)   Includes $216.5 million and $230.8 million of non-owner occupied loans at March 31, 2010 and
December 31, 2009, respectively.

At March 31, 2010 and December 31, 2009 there were no loans classified as held for sale.

12

Edgar Filing: First Financial Northwest, Inc. - Form 10-Q

21

FIRST FINANCIAL NORTHWEST, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
SELECTED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 (Unaudited)

A summary of changes in the allowance for loan losses for the three months ended March 31, 2010 and 2009 is as
follows:

Three Months Ended March 31,
2010 2009